TOWN OF MINTURN, COLORADO RESOLUTION NO. 20 – SERIES 2024

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A PLANNING COMMISSIONER, TOWN OF MINUTURN, COLORADO

WHEREAS, the Minturn Planning Commission Members are appointed by the Town Council pursuant to Minturn Municipal Code Section 16-21-40(b); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Minturn Municipal Code Section 16-21-40(b), the Planning Commission is required to be appointed to overlapping terms; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council recognizes and appreciates the service and commitment of the Planning Commission members.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MINTURN, COLORADO THAT THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL IS HEREBY APPOINTED AS INDICATED:

TERM

NAME

THITE	
	March 31, 2025 – 2yr
INTRODUCED, READ, APPR 2024.	OVED, ADOPTED AND RESOLVED this 1st day of May,
	TOWN OF MINTURN
	By: Earle Bidez, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Jay Brunvand, Town Clerk	